

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	061559	Version:	0				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/22/2007			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
On agenda:				Final action:	4/17/2007		
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution amending the Facilities and License Agreement with Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC, relating to the construction of a citywide wireless network infrastructure.						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS						
Attachments:	1. Agreement.pdf, 2. Dept. of Administration Cover Letter.pdf, 3. Fiscal note						

Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
	0 0 0 0	 0 COMMON COUNCIL 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 0 COMMON COUNCIL 	0COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO0PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEEHEARING NOTICES SENT0PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION0COMMON COUNCILADOPTED	0COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO0PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEEHEARING NOTICES SENT0PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONPass0COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPass

061559

ORIGINAL 050889

THE CHAIR

Resolution amending the Facilities and License Agreement with Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC, relating to the construction of a citywide wireless network infrastructure.

This resolution approves an amendment of the Facilities Use and License Agreement with Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC, that changes the deadline for construction of the citywide wireless network infrastructure demonstration area from 120 days following the effective date of the Facilities Use and License Agreement (September 18, 2006) to 120 days following March 9, 2007, the First Amendment effective date.

Whereas, Common Council File Number 050889, adopted on January 18, 2006, authorized and directed the Director of the Department of Administration, acting on behalf of the City of Milwaukee, to negotiate and enter into a Facilities Use and License Agreement with Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC; and

Whereas, The Facilities Use and License Agreement with Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC was effective on September 18, 2006; and

Whereas, The City and Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC, wish to amend the Facilities Use and License Agreement so that the deadline for construction of the citywide wireless network infrastructure demonstration area is 120 days following March 9, 2007, the First Amendment effective date.; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Facilities Use and License Agreement with Midwest Fiber Networks, LLC, relating to the construction of a citywide wireless network infrastructure is amended in accordance with the terms and conditions attached to this file.

DOA-ITMD LRB07129-1 AEH 3/14/2007